Attachment B

List of Recommended Alcohol-Free Zones
and Alcohol Prohibited Areas
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Alcohol-Free Zones (AFZ 24/7)

For establishment 24 hours a day, seven days per week until 21 August 2028.

Alcohol Prohibited Areas (APA 24/7)

For establishment 24 hours a day, seven days per week until 21 August 2028.

Timed Alcohol Prohibited Areas (Timed APA)

To operate between 10pm to 10am, seven days per week until 21 August 2028.

Temporary Alcohol-Free Zone (Temp AFZ)

To operate on New Years Eve (NYE) and New Years Day (NYD) until 2 January 2028.

Number

o hODN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22

Location

Railway Square

Strickland Park Playground

Albert Sloss Reserve

Arnold Place

Bourke Street from Cowper Wharf
Roadway to Foveaux Street

Burton Street from Oxford Street to
Barcom Avenue
Chisholm Street

Craigend Street from Darlinghurst Road
to Barcom Avenue

Crown Street from Sir John Young
Crescent to Albion Street

Darlinghurst Road
Flinders Street
Foley Street

Kells Lane
Kirketon Road
Langley Street
Little Burton Street
Little Oxford Street
Liverpool Street from Sussex Street to
Victoria Street
Norman Street

Oxford Street from Whitlam Square to
Greens Road
Palmer Street

Providence Place

31

Suburb

Chippendale

Chippendale
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst

Type
Timed APA

APA 247
Timed APA
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24[7

AFZ 24/7

AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7



Number

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

40
4
42
43
44
45
46

47
48

49
50

51
52

53
54

55
56

Location

Riley Street from Sir John Young
Crescent to Foveaux Street

Rosebank Street
Sherbrooke Street

Taylor Square

Taylor Street

William Street

Trinity Avenue Playground
Barncleuth Square
Fitzroy Gardens
Lawrence Hargrave Reserve
Belmore Park
Cunningham Street

Dixon Street from Goulburn Street to Hay
Street
Eddy Avenue

Factory Street
Goulburn Street
Hay Street

Ibero American Plaza
Kimber Lane

Little Hay Street
Railway Square
Rawson Place

St Laurence Lane
Hickson Road

Bucknell Street

Campbell Street from O’Connell Street to
Elizabeth

Street

Goddard Playground

King Street from Missenden Road to
Newman Street
Longdown Street

Missenden Road from Carillon Avenue to
King Street
MJ Hayes Playground

Railway Lane from Thomas Street to
Angel Street
Stephen Street

Victoria Street from Hordern Street to
O'Connell Street

32

Suburb

Darlinghurst

Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Dawes Point

Elizabeth Bay
Elizabeth Bay
Elizabeth Bay

Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket

Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket

Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket
Haymarket
Millers Point

Newtown
Newtown

Newtown
Newtown

Newtown
Newtown

Newtown
Newtown

Newtown
Newtown

Type
AFZ 247

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
APA 24/7
AFZ 2417
Timed APA
Timed APA
APA 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

APA 24/7
AFZ 247
AFZ 247
AFZ 247
AFZ 247
AFZ 247
Temp AFZ
NYE

AFZ 247
AFZ 247

APA 24/7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7

APA 24/7
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7



Number

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7

78
79
80

81

82
83
84

85
86
87

88
89
90
91

92

Location

Selwyn Street
Barncleuth Lane
Brougham Street
Earl Place

Earl Street
Goderich Lane
Kellett Street
Kellett Way

Kings Cross Road
Llankelly Place
Macleay Street
Mansion Lane
Orwell Lane
Orwell Street
Pennys Lane
Roslyn Street
Springfield Avenue
Springfield Gardens
Springfield Lane
Springfield Mall
Victoria Street

Ward Avenue
Edward Street

Harris Street from Pirrama Park to
Pyrmont Bridge

Road

Murray Street from Pirrama Road to
Union Street

Paternoster Row

Pirrama Road

Pyrmont Street between John Street and
Allan Street
Union Square

Union Street

George Street from Cleveland Street to
Phillip Street
Kettle Street

Lawson Street
McKell building open space

Morehead Street from Redfern Street to
Phillip Street

Poets Corner (open space around
Gilmore, Kendall and Lawson buildings)
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Suburb

Paddington
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point
Potts Point

Potts Point
Pyrmont
Pyrmont

Pyrmont

Pyrmont
Pyrmont
Pyrmont

Pyrmont
Pyrmont
Redfern

Redfern
Redfern
Redfern
Redfern

Redfern

Type

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
Timed APA
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
Timed APA
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

Timed APA
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
APA 24/7
AFZ 24/7

APA 247



Number

93
94

95

96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103

104
105

106
107
108
109
110
1M1
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Location

Redfern Street

Regent Street from Cleveland Street to
Boundary Street

Walker Street from Cooper Street to
Wellington Street

Bayswater Road

Kellett Place

Albion Street

Brisbane Street

Campbell Street

Chalmers Street from Elizabeth Street to
Bedford Street
Clare Street

Devonshire Street from Chalmers Street
to Crown

Street

Devonshire Street Reserve

Elizabeth Street from Hunter Street to
Phillip Street
Harmony Park

Hill Street
Linden Lane
Maiden Lane
Patterson Lane
Pelican Street
Poplar Street
Prince Alfred Park
Short Place
Short Street
Waine Street
Eddie Ward Park
Albion Place

Alfred Street from George Street to
Young Street
Angel Place

Ash Street
Barrack Street
Bathurst Street
Bond Street
Carrington Street
Castlereagh Street
Central Street

Clarence Street from Margaret Street to
Druitt Street

34

Suburb

Redfern
Redfern

Redfern

Rushcutters Bay
Rushcutters Bay

Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills

Surry Hills
Surry Hills

Surry Hills
Surry Hills

Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Surry Hills
Sydney

Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Type

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7

Timed APA
AFZ 2417

Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
APA 247
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
APA 247
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24[7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417



Number

129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141

142
143

144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160
161
162

163
164

Location

Curtin Place
Cuthbert Street

Day Street from Druitt Street to Liverpool
Street
De Mestre Place

Douglass Lane
Douglass Street
Druitt Street
Eagar Lane
Eagar Street
Erskine Street

George Street from Alfred Street to Lee
Street

Hamilton Street

Hunter Street from George Street to
Elizabeth Street
Hyde Park

Kent Street from Margaret Street to
Liverpool Street
King Street

Lang Park
Lime Street
Little Hunter Street

Loftus Street from Alfred Street to Bridge
Street
Macquarie Place

Market Street
Martin Place
O'Connell Street
Palings Lane
Park Street

Pitt Street from Alfred Street to Railway
Square
Queens Square

Regimental Square
Reiby Place
Shelley Street

Slip Street

St James Road

Sussex Street from Hickson Road to Hay
Street

Sydney Square

Wilmot Street
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Suburb

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney
Sydney

Type

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

APA 247
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417
Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24[7

Timed APA
AFZ 2417
Timed APA
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7

Timed APA
Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 2417

Timed APA
AFZ 24/7



Number

165

166
167
168

169

170
171
172

173
174
175

176

177

178
179

180
181
182

183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Location

Wynyard Lane

Wynyard Park
Wynyard Street

York Street from Margaret Street to Druitt
Street

Young Street from Alfred Street to Bridge
Street

King George V Memorial Park

Banks and Cook buildings open space

Botany Road from Boundary Street to
Raglan Street
Cooper Street

Cope Street

George Street from Phillip Street to
McEvoy Street

Phillip Street from Cope Street to Young
Street

Pitt Street from Phillip Street to
Wellington Street

Raglan Street

Waterloo Green ((Matavai, Turanga,
Solander and Marton buildings open
space)

Wellington Street

Badham Street
Bland Street

Bourke St Park
Brougham Lane
Broughton Street
Burrahpore Lane
Busby Lane
Cathedral Street
Charles Street
Corfu Street

Cowper Wharf Roadway from Lincoln
Crescent to McElhone Street
Cross Lane

Crown Street Reserve
Daffodil Park

Dowling Street

Egan Place

Faucett Lane

Forbes Street

Forbes Street Reserve

36

Suburb

Sydney

Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney

The Rocks
Waterloo
Waterloo

Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo

Waterloo
Waterloo

Waterloo
Waterloo

Waterloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo

Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo

Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo

Type
AFZ 247

Timed APA
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7

Timed APA
APA 24/7
AFZ 24/7

AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
APA 24/7

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417

Timed APA
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24[7
AFZ 2417

AFZ 24/7
Timed APA
Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
Timed APA



Number

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

Location

Griffiths Street
Harmer Street
Judge Lane
Judge Place
Judge Street
Junction Lane
Junction Street
Kennedy Street
McCarthy Place
Nicholson Street
Plunkett Street
Robinson Street
St Kilda Lane
Stephen Street
Suttor Street
Talbot Place
Tom Uren Place
Walla Mulla Park
Wilson Street

37

Suburb

Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo

Type

AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 2417
AFZ 2417
AFZ 24/7
AFZ 24/7
Timed APA
Timed APA
AFZ 24/7
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