Attachment B

List of Recommended Alcohol-Free Zones and Alcohol Prohibited Areas

Alcohol-Free Zones (AFZ 24/7)

For establishment 24 hours a day, seven days per week until 21 August 2028.

Alcohol Prohibited Areas (APA 24/7)

For establishment 24 hours a day, seven days per week until 21 August 2028.

Timed Alcohol Prohibited Areas (Timed APA)

To operate between 10pm to 10am, seven days per week until 21 August 2028.

Temporary Alcohol-Free Zone (Temp AFZ)

To operate on New Years Eve (NYE) and New Years Day (NYD) until 2 January 2028.

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
1	Railway Square	Chippendale	Timed APA
2	Strickland Park Playground	Chippendale	APA 24/7
3	Albert Sloss Reserve	Darlinghurst	Timed APA
4	Arnold Place	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
5	Bourke Street from Cowper Wharf Roadway to Foveaux Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
6	Burton Street from Oxford Street to Barcom Avenue	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
7	Chisholm Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
8	Craigend Street from Darlinghurst Road to Barcom Avenue	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
9	Crown Street from Sir John Young Crescent to Albion Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
10	Darlinghurst Road	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
11	Flinders Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
12	Foley Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
13	Kells Lane	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
14	Kirketon Road	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
15	Langley Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
16	Little Burton Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
17	Little Oxford Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
18	Liverpool Street from Sussex Street to Victoria Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
19	Norman Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
20	Oxford Street from Whitlam Square to Greens Road	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
21	Palmer Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
22	Providence Place	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
23	Riley Street from Sir John Young Crescent to Foveaux Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
24	Rosebank Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
25	Sherbrooke Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
26	Taylor Square	Darlinghurst	Timed APA
27	Taylor Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
28	William Street	Darlinghurst	AFZ 24/7
29	Trinity Avenue Playground	Dawes Point	APA 24/7
30	Barncleuth Square	Elizabeth Bay	AFZ 24/7
31	Fitzroy Gardens	Elizabeth Bay	Timed APA
32	Lawrence Hargrave Reserve	Elizabeth Bay	Timed APA
33	Belmore Park	Haymarket	APA 24/7
34	Cunningham Street	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
35	Dixon Street from Goulburn Street to Hay Street	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
36	Eddy Avenue	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
37	Factory Street	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
38	Goulburn Street	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
39	Hay Street	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
40	Ibero American Plaza	Haymarket	APA 24/7
41	Kimber Lane	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
42	Little Hay Street	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
43	Railway Square	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
44	Rawson Place	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
45	St Laurence Lane	Haymarket	AFZ 24/7
46	Hickson Road	Millers Point	Temp AFZ NYE
47	Bucknell Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
48	Campbell Street from O'Connell Street to Elizabeth Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
49	Goddard Playground	Newtown	APA 24/7
50	King Street from Missenden Road to Newman Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
51	Longdown Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
52	Missenden Road from Carillon Avenue to King Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
53	MJ Hayes Playground	Newtown	APA 24/7
54	Railway Lane from Thomas Street to Angel Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
55	Stephen Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7
56	Victoria Street from Hordern Street to O'Connell Street	Newtown	AFZ 24/7

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
57	Selwyn Street	Paddington	AFZ 24/7
58	Barncleuth Lane	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
59	Brougham Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
60	Earl Place	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
61	Earl Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
62	Goderich Lane	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
63	Kellett Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
64	Kellett Way	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
65	Kings Cross Road	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
66	Llankelly Place	Potts Point	Timed APA
67	Macleay Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
68	Mansion Lane	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
69	Orwell Lane	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
70	Orwell Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
71	Pennys Lane	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
72	Roslyn Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
73	Springfield Avenue	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
74	Springfield Gardens	Potts Point	Timed APA
75	Springfield Lane	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
76	Springfield Mall	Potts Point	Timed APA
77	Victoria Street	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
78	Ward Avenue	Potts Point	AFZ 24/7
79	Edward Street	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
80	Harris Street from Pirrama Park to Pyrmont Bridge Road	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
81	Murray Street from Pirrama Road to Union Street	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
82	Paternoster Row	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
83	Pirrama Road	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
84	Pyrmont Street between John Street and Allan Street	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
85	Union Square	Pyrmont	Timed APA
86	Union Street	Pyrmont	AFZ 24/7
87	George Street from Cleveland Street to Phillip Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
88	Kettle Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
89	Lawson Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
90	McKell building open space	Redfern	APA 24/7
91	Morehead Street from Redfern Street to Phillip Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
92	Poets Corner (open space around Gilmore, Kendall and Lawson buildings)	Redfern	APA 24/7

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
93	Redfern Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
94	Regent Street from Cleveland Street to Boundary Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
95	Walker Street from Cooper Street to Wellington Street	Redfern	AFZ 24/7
96	Bayswater Road	Rushcutters Bay	AFZ 24/7
97	Kellett Place	Rushcutters Bay	AFZ 24/7
98	Albion Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
99	Brisbane Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
100	Campbell Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
101	Chalmers Street from Elizabeth Street to Bedford Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
102	Clare Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
103	Devonshire Street from Chalmers Street to Crown Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
104	Devonshire Street Reserve	Surry Hills	Timed APA
105	Elizabeth Street from Hunter Street to Phillip Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
106	Harmony Park	Surry Hills	Timed APA
107	Hill Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
108	Linden Lane	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
109	Maiden Lane	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
110	Patterson Lane	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
111	Pelican Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
112	Poplar Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
113	Prince Alfred Park	Surry Hills	APA 24/7
114	Short Place	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
115	Short Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
116	Waine Street	Surry Hills	AFZ 24/7
117	Eddie Ward Park	Surry Hills	APA 24/7
118	Albion Place	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
119	Alfred Street from George Street to Young Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
120	Angel Place	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
121	Ash Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
122	Barrack Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
123	Bathurst Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
124	Bond Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
125	Carrington Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
126	Castlereagh Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
127	Central Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
128	Clarence Street from Margaret Street to Druitt Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
129	Curtin Place	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
130	Cuthbert Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
131	Day Street from Druitt Street to Liverpool Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
132	De Mestre Place	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
133	Douglass Lane	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
134	Douglass Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
135	Druitt Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
136	Eagar Lane	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
137	Eagar Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
138	Erskine Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
139	George Street from Alfred Street to Lee Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
140	Hamilton Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
141	Hunter Street from George Street to Elizabeth Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
142	Hyde Park	Sydney	APA 24/7
143	Kent Street from Margaret Street to Liverpool Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
144	King Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
145	Lang Park	Sydney	Timed APA
146	Lime Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
147	Little Hunter Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
148	Loftus Street from Alfred Street to Bridge Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
149	Macquarie Place	Sydney	Timed APA
150	Market Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
151	Martin Place	Sydney	Timed APA
152	O'Connell Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
153	Palings Lane	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
154	Park Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
155	Pitt Street from Alfred Street to Railway Square	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
156	Queens Square	Sydney	Timed APA
157	Regimental Square	Sydney	Timed APA
158	Reiby Place	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
159	Shelley Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
160	Slip Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
161	St James Road	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
162	Sussex Street from Hickson Road to Hay Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
163	Sydney Square	Sydney	Timed APA
164	Wilmot Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
165	Wynyard Lane Sydney		AFZ 24/7
166	Wynyard Park Sydney		Timed APA
167	Wynyard Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
168	York Street from Margaret Street to Druitt Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
169	Young Street from Alfred Street to Bridge Street	Sydney	AFZ 24/7
170	King George V Memorial Park	The Rocks	Timed APA
171	Banks and Cook buildings open space	Waterloo	APA 24/7
172	Botany Road from Boundary Street to Raglan Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
173	Cooper Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
174	Cope Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
175	George Street from Phillip Street to McEvoy Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
176	Phillip Street from Cope Street to Young Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
177	Pitt Street from Phillip Street to Wellington Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
178	Raglan Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
179	Waterloo Green ((Matavai, Turanga, Solander and Marton buildings open space)	Waterloo	APA 24/7
180	Wellington Street	Waterloo	AFZ 24/7
181	Badham Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
182	Bland Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
183	Bourke St Park	Woolloomooloo	Timed APA
184	Brougham Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
185	Broughton Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
186	Burrahpore Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
187	Busby Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
188	Cathedral Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
189	Charles Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
190	Corfu Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
191	Cowper Wharf Roadway from Lincoln Crescent to McElhone Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
192	Cross Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
193	Crown Street Reserve	Woolloomooloo	Timed APA
194	Daffodil Park	Woolloomooloo	Timed APA
195	Dowling Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
196	Egan Place	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
197	Faucett Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
198	Forbes Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
199	Forbes Street Reserve	Woolloomooloo	Timed APA

Number	Location	Suburb	Туре
200	Griffiths Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
201	Harmer Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
202	Judge Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
203	Judge Place	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
204	Judge Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
205	Junction Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
206	Junction Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
207	Kennedy Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
208	McCarthy Place	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
209	Nicholson Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
210	Plunkett Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
211	Robinson Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
212	St Kilda Lane	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
213	Stephen Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
214	Suttor Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
215	Talbot Place	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7
216	Tom Uren Place	Woolloomooloo	Timed APA
217	Walla Mulla Park	Woolloomooloo	Timed APA
218	Wilson Street	Woolloomooloo	AFZ 24/7